

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson

MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

Youth and Education Committee Meeting Minutes

Tuesday, April 18, 2023 Michael Caraballo, Youth and Education Committee Chairperson

The Youth and Education Committee met on April 18, 2023 via Zoom Audio and Video Conference.

The Youth and Education Committee discussed the following information:

 Review of the 2023 New York Yankees Community Council Youth Leadership Award applications

The Youth and Education Committee briefly reviewed the applications received for the 2023 New York Yankees Community Council Youth Leadership Award and the voting process. The committee received a total of sixteen (16) applications. The Youth and Education Committee members were assigned to review the applications and submit their top five candidates by voting.